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Mr Conor Ahern 
Networks Operations Manager 
Bord Gais (UK) Ltd 
Gasworks Road 
Cork, Ireland 

+353 21 4534285 (Office) 
+353 87 6813281 (Mobile) 

 

00353214534387 cahern@bge.ie  

Mr Martin Alderson  
Network Integrity & Standards Manager  
Northern Gas Networks Limited 
7 Camberwell Way 
Moorside Park 
Sunderland   SR3 3XN 
 

 0191 5114502 (Office) 
07770643998 (Mobile) 
 

0191 5114530 malderson@northerngas.co.uk  

Mr Jon Anstee de Mas 
Pipelines Protection Engineer 
Esso Petroleum Co Ltd, Avonmouth 
Terminal,  
St Andrews Road, Avonmouth 
BS11 9BN 

07595 237778(Mobile)  jonathan.n.ansteedemas@exxonmobil
.com 

 Member of the Infringement Work 
Group and a Member of the 
Emergency Planning Work Group 
 

Mr Phil Brown  
Gas Systems Manager,  
Distribution Network Control Centre 
National Grid Gas, DNCC, Block 3, Brick 
Kiln Street,  
Hinckley LE10 0NA 

01455 892593 (Office) 
07970 405301  (Mobile) 
 

 phil.w.brown@uk.ngrid.com 
 
 
www.nationalgrid.com 

Council Member of IGEM 
Vice Chair of the IGEM Finance 
Committee 

Mr David J Bruce 
GreyStar UK 
Britannia House 
3 Roberts Mews 
Orpington 
Kent  BR6 0JP 
 

01689 890840 (Office) 
07836 537040 (Mobile) 

01689 890798 d.bruce@greystaruk 
 
www.penspen.com 
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Mr Chris Clarke  
Director of Asset Management & HS&E 
Wales and West Utilities 
Wales and West House, Spooner Close, 
Celtic Springs, 
Coedkernew 
Newport  NP10 8FZ 
 

02920 278500 (Office) 
07721 647835 (Mobile) 

 chris.clarke@wwutilities.co.uk  

Mr Ken Curtis 
Assessment Management Project Manager 
E-ON UK plc 
Killingholme Power Station  
PO Box 111 
Immingham 
North Lincolnshire 
DN30 4NG 
 

01469 504081 (Office) 
07710 097663 (Mobile) 

 ken.curtis@eon-uk.com 
 
 

 

Mr Barry Dalus 
Network Integrity Engineer 
Northern Gas Networks Limited 
7 Camberwell Way 
Moorside Park 
Sunderland   SR3 3XN 
  

0191 - 511 4506 (Office) 
07853112068 (Mobile) 
 

0191511 4532 
 

bdalus@northerngas.co.uk 
 

Member of the Risk Assessment Work 
Group and  Chairman of Emergency 
Planning Work Group 
 

Mr Peter Davis 
Director and General Manager 
B.P.A. 
5, Alexandra Road, 
Hemel Hempstead 
Herts HP2 5BS. 

01442 218963 (Office) 
07778 817843 (Mobile) 

01442 218832 peterdavis@bpa.co.uk 
 
 www.bpa.com 

Member of the Risk Assessment Work 
Group 
Chairman CONCAWE Oil Pipeline 
Management Group (OPMG) 
UKOPA Representative on Process Safety 
Leadership Group (PSLG) 
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Mr Mike Dent 
Divisional Manager 
GreyStar UK 
2 Verity Court,  
Pochin Way, 
Middlewich,  
Cheshire,  
CW10 0GW 
 

01606 833805    
07827 858486 (mobile) 
  
 

01606 835557 
 

m.dent@greystaruk.com 
 
 
 www.penspen.com 
 

 

Mr Roger Ellis  
Manager Pipeline Group 
Shell UK Oil Products Ltd 
Stanlow Manufacturing Complex 
PO Box 3  
Ellesmere Port 
South Wirral  CH65 4HB 
 

0151 350 4779 
07831 258929 (Mobile) 

0161 9333217  roger.ellis@shell.com 
 
www.shell.uk 

Chairman of the Association and 
Member of the Management Council 
Chairman Fault Database Management 
Group 
Member of the Risk Assessment Work 
Group 

Mr Geoff Glover 
Pipelines Manager 
SABIC UK Petrochemicals 
Olefins Offices, PO Box 99,  Wilton Site, 
Redcar  
TS10 4YA 
 

01642 834573 (Office) 
07889 310688 (Mobile) 
 

01642 834054 Geoff.glover@sabic-europe.com 
 
www.sabic-europe.com 

 

Mr Chris Gorman  
Network Operations Director  
Northern Gas Networks Limited 
7 Camberwell Way 
Moorside Park 
Sunderland   SR3 3XN 
 

0191 5114501(Office) 
07883 099596 (Mobile) 
 

0191 5114530 cgorman@northerngas.co.uk  
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Mr Richard Halford 
Pipeline Manager 
Esso Petroleum Company Ltd 
c/o Mainline Pipelines Ltd 
Seisdon Holloway 
Seisdon 
Wolverhampton  
WVS 7EY 
 

01902324261(Office) 
07802180650 (Mobile) 
 

01902324799 richard.l.halford@exxonmobil.com  

Mr Stephen Humphrey 
Principal Engineer 
The Oil & Pipelines Agency 
York House 
23, Kingsway 
London   
WC2B 6UJ 
 

0207 4201673(Office) 
07891024873(Mobile) 
 

 Stephen.humphrey@oiland 
pipelines.com 
 
 
 

 

PIG Onshore Technical Panel 

Mr Neil Jackson 
Transmission Standards Manager 
UK Distribution 
National Grid  
Brick Kiln Street 
Hinckley LE10 0NA 
 

01455 892597 
07979 706366 (Mobile) 

01455 231292 neil.w.jackson@uk.ngrid.com 
 
 
www.nationalgrid.com 

Chairman - UKOPA Risk Assessment 
Work Group 
 

Mr Eric Marston 
Pipeline Operations Manager 
Hadrian House, BP Offices 
Callender Park 
BP Grangemouth 
PO Box 21 
Bo’ness Road 
Grangemouth FK3 9XH 
 

01224 833666 (Office) 
07748 776602(Mobile) 
 
 

 
 

eric.marston@uk.bp.com 
 
 
www.bp.com 
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Mr Ross Michie 
Senior Project Manager 
BG Group 
100 Thames Valley Park 
Reading  RG6 1PT 
 

0118 929 3438 (Office) 
07979 706462 (Mobile) 

0118 929 2775 ross.michie@bg-group.com 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Mr Chris Perkins 
The Oil & Pipelines Agency 
York House 
23, Kingsway 
London  WC2B 6UJ 
 

020 7420 1670 (Office) 020 7379 0500  Tony.Nicolls@oilandpipelines.com Member PIG Technology Industry 
Committee 
CONCAWE OPMG 
Linewatch 

Mr. Ed Reeder 
Services Manager 
Ineos Manufacturing Scotland Ltd 
PO Box 21 
Bo’ness Road 
Grangemouth  FK3 9XH 
 

01324 483422 (Office) 
01324 478304 (Direct) 

01324 478465 ed.reeder@ineos.com  

Mr Grant Rogers 
Asset Integrity Manager (>7bar)  
Wales & West Utilities Limited  
Wales and West House, Spooner Close, 
Celtic Springs, 
Coedkernew 
Newport  NP10 8FZ 

 02920 278500 (Office) 
 07887 628786 (Mobile) 

 grant.rogers@wwutilities.co.uk  

Mr Andy Skinn 
Gas Pipelines Team Leader 
E.ON UK TriGas Engineering   
Killingholme Power Station  
Chase Hill Road  
North Lincolnshire DN40 3LU 

01469 504080 (Office) 
07740 448976 (Mobile) 
 

 andy.skinn@eon-uk.com 
 
 
www.eon-uk.com 
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Mr. Stephen Skipp 
Transmission and Storage Asset Manager 
Scotia Gas Networks,  
11 West Shore Road,  
Edinburgh EH5 1RH 
 

01689 881466 (Office) 
07887 825502 (Mobile) 
 

 stephen.skipp@scotiagasnetworks.co.
uk 

 

Mr Daren Smith 
UK EH&S Director 
SABIC UK Petrochemicals Limited 
PO box 99 
Wilton Centre 
Redcar 
TS10 4YA 
 

01642 834 064 (Office) 
07801 930036 (Mobile) 

01642 834608 daren.mmith@sabic-europe.com 
 
 
www.sabic-europe.com 

 

Mr John Smith 
Senior Pipeline Engineer 
1083 Flexi WS 02 
Tullos Phase 1 - Pipeline Dept. 
Shell U.K. Limited, 
1 Altens Farm Road, Nigg, Aberdeen 
AB12 3FY 

01224 88 7296 (Office) 
 

01307 468522 John.W.Smith@Shell.com 
 
 
www.shell.uk 

 

Mr Tony Stonehewer 
Network & Business Performance 
Network Strategy 
UK Transmission 
National Grid  
NGT House, Warwick CV34 6DA 
 

01926 656246(Office)  Tony.K.Stonehewer@uk.ngrid.com 
 
 
www.nationalgrid.com 

Chairman of the Process Safety Work 
Group 
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Mr Kevin Tribe 
Quality, Health, Safety & Environmental 
Manager, 
Greystar UK, 
2 Verity Court,  
Pochin Way, 
Middlewich,  
Cheshire,  
CW10 0GW 
 

 01606 42735 (Office)  
 07919 527169 (Mobile) 

01606 42751 unipentribe@penspen.com Pipeline Industries Guild 

Mr John Trounson 
Senior Project Manager 
Transmission Construction 
c/o PMO Office 
Windsor House 
National Grid Gas Holder Station 
Slough 
Berkshire SL2 5NA 
 

07976 777063 (Mobile)  John.Trounson@uk.ngrid.com 
 
 
www.nationalgrid.com 

 

Mr Terry Williams 
Operations Manager - Finaline & 
Colnbrook 
Total UK Limited 
Unit 1 (1st Floor) 
Pawnshop Passage 
Mercer Row 
Louth 
Lincolnshire LN11 9JQ 
 

 01507 354409(Office)  
0771 445 2137 (Mobile)  
 
 

01507 354409 terry.williams@total.co.uk Member of the Emergency Planning 
Work Group 
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DEPUTISING UKOPA MEMBERS/REGULAR DELEGATES 
NAME & COMPANY 
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FAX No. E-MAIL ADDRESS OTHER 
COMMITTEE/ASSOCIATION 
MEMBERSHIP DETAILS 

Mr Michael Antoniou 
Total UK 
40 Clarendon Road 
Watford 
Herts 
WD17 1TQ 
 

01923 288898 (Office) 
0771 445 2121(Mobile) 

 Michael.antoniou@total.co.uk  

Mr Jim Stancliffe 
Team Leader (Acting) HID SI3D 
Gas & Pipelines Unit 
Sheffield 
 

0114 291 2409 (Office) 
07798 882062 (Mobile) 

 jim.stancliffe@hse.gov.uk 
 

 

Mr Tony Gillard  
Senior Pipeline Engineer  
Shell U.K. Oil Products Limited  
Stanlow Manufacturing Complex, PO Box 
3, Ellesmere Port, South Wirral  
CH65 4HB 
 

0151 350 4404 4 (Office) 
07721894594 (Mobile) 
 

0161 933 3217 tony.gillard@shell.com Chairman of the Infringement Working 
Group 

Dr Jane Haswell 
Pipeline Integrity Engineers Ltd 
262A, Chillingham Road 
Heaton  
Newcastle-upon-Tyne  
NE6 5LQ 

0191 2631112 (Office) 
07767 475736 (Mobile) 

0191 2950262 jane.haswell@pieuk.co.uk 
 

Member of the Risk Assessment Work 
Group, Member of the Emergency 
Planning Work Group, Secretary of the 
Process Safety Work Group, IGEM 
Technical Co-ordination Committee, 
Chairman of he IGEM TD/1 Committee 
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Mr Phil Hirst 
Lands and WayleavesTeam Leader 
BPA Operations Manager 
5-7 Alexandra Road 
Hemel Hempstead 
Herts  HP2 5BS 
 

01442 218846 (Office) 
07876 448690 (Mobile) 
 

 PhilHirst@bpa.co.uk  Member of the Infringement Working 
Group 

Mr Phill Jones  
UKOPA Secretary 
49 Calver Crescent 
Sapcote   
Leics LE9 4JD 
 
 

01455 273289 (Office) 
07831 450233 (mobile)  
 
 

01455 271785 
 
 

phill.jones@pieuk.co.uk 
   
 
 

 

Mr Robert Lawson 
Divisional Manager 
GreyStar UK 
Unit E2 
Neath Vale Business Park 
Resolven 
Neath 
SA11 4SR 
 

01639 713010 (office) 
07545 203549 (mobile) 
 

01639 711010  r.lawson@greystaruk.com 
 
website: www.penspen.com 
 

 

Mr Christopher Lewis  
Lead Pipeline Integrity & Operations 
Engineer  
SPU Pipelines TA  
North Sea Subsea & Pipelines Team  
BP Exploration Company Limited.  
 

01224 832000 (Office) 
01224 832046 (Direct) 
07823 444072 (mobile)  
 

 chris.lewis2@uk.bp.com  
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Barry Mackay  
Asset Engineering Manager (Pipelines and 
PRSs)  
Scotia Gas Networks,  
Axis House, 5 Lonehead Drive, 
Newbridge,  
EH28 8TG  
 

0131 469 1844 (Office) 
07880 783605 (mobile) 
 

 barry.mackay@sgn.co.uk 
 
 
 www.sgn.co.uk 

 

Prof. Rod McConnell 
Independent Consultant 
Newstead House 
Guisborough 
TS14 8DJ 
 

01287 638726 (Office) 
07881 451551 (Mobile) 

 rodmcconnell@btinternet.com 
 

Member of the Risk Assessment Work 
Group  
Member of the Fault Data Management 
Group (FDMG) 
 

Mr Dave Perry, 
Development Manager, Operations 
Performance, 
9, Meadowbank, 
Old Colwyn, 
Colwyn Bay, 
LL29 8EX. 
 

07831 718140 01492 517162 dave.perry@uk.ngrid.com  

Mr Martin Price 
BPA Operations Manager 
5-7 Alexandra Road 
Hemel Hempstead 
Herts  HP2 5BS 
 

01442 242400 (Office) 
07778 817875 (Mobile) 

01442 218831 martinprice@bpa.co.uk 
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Mr Ian Rose 
Grid Control Engineer 
Bord Gais 
Gasworks Road 
Cork 
Ireland. 
 

+353 21 4298974 (Office) 
+353 87 6451781 (Mobile) 

 irose@bge.ie  

Mr Wilson Santamaria 
European Pipeline Integrity Engineer 
Engineering Group 
 Pipelines & Distribution ExxonMobil 
New road, Hardley. 
Hythe. SO45 3NR 
 

02380883114 (office) 
07809491920 (Mobile) 
02380883128 (Fax) 
 

02380883128  
 

wilson.santamaria@exxonmobil.com Member of: 
CWI, American welding society 
ASNT, American Non-destructive 
testing society  
BSI, British Standard Institute- 
Technical Pipeline Committee  
POF, Pipeline Operators forum  
PDAM, Pipeline defect assessment 
manual group  
Pipeline Industries Guild - ExxonMobil 
representative 

 
 


